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S2406. Occupation by Class of Worker for the Civilian Employed Population 16 Years
and Over

Data Set: 2007 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Survey: American Community Survey

NOTE. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see
Survey Methodology.
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Subject Total| of Error| workers| Error workers| Error| workers| Error workers| Error worke
Civilian
employed
population 16 | 607,108 | +/-7,240 61.6%| +/-1.1 3.8%| +/-0.4 6.3%| +/-0.5 20.5%| +/-0.8 7.8
years and
over
Management,
professional, : : : : :
and related 205,096 | +/-5,633 42.7%| +/-1.9 6.4%| +/-1.0| 11.4%| +/-1.1 30.9%| +/-1.6 8.6
occupations:
Management,
business.and | g1,802| +-4451)  53.8%  +-25 103% +-18  8.6% +-1.4 15.9% +-1.9 11.4
occupations:
Management . o . o g o . o g
occupations 56,707 | +/-3,835 52.2%| +/-3.3 11.6%| +/-2.1 9.8%| +/-1.9 13.2%| +/-2.2 13.2
Business and
financial 25185| +/-2997|  57.3%| +/-5.2 73%| +-29  59% +-2.0 22.2%| +-4.2 7.3
operations ' ' ' ’ ' ’ ' ’ ' ’ '
occupations
Professional
and related 123,204/ +/-4,105 35.4%| +-2.5 3.9% +-1.2| 13.2%| +/-15 40.8% +-2.1 6.7
occupations:
Computer and
mathematical 10,102 +/-1,394 50.8% +/-6.6 0.4%, +/-0.8 7.1%| +/-3.2 36.1% +/-6.7 5.5
occupations
Architecture
and
engineering 10,413 +/-1,804 54.3% | +/-7.1 3.5% +/-2.0 2.7% +/-3.0 35.1%, +/-7.6 4.4
occupations
Life, physical,
22%?;’;'“ 6,152 +/-1,176,  36.9% +/-8.2 26%| +-25 14.1% +-6.4 41.9%| +-9.1 4.6
occupations
Community
22?vii%cslal 11,420| +/-1,869|  14.6%| +/-5.1 2.9%| +-46 431%| +/-6.2 37.6% +-6.6 1.7
occupations
Legal - 0, - 0, - 0, - 0, -
occupations 4,730 +/-1,159 34.6%| +/-10.3 12.1%| +/-6.7 7.5%| +/-7.1 31.9%| +/-9.1 13.9
Education,
f{g:g:;g'a”d 37,484 +/3,012]  15.0% +/-3.2 04%| +4-04| 108% +-2.1 71.6%| +-4.0 2.2
occupations
Arts, design,
entertainment,
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Subject Total
sports, and
media 13,307
occupations
Healthcare
practitioner
and technical
occupations
Service
occupations:
Healthcare
support 11,958
occupations
Protective
service 18,752
occupations
Food
preparation
and serving 43,776
related
occupations
Building and
grounds
cleaning and 29,231
maintenance
occupations
Personal care
and service 21,277
occupations
Sales and office
occupations:
Sales and
related 71,358
occupations
Office and
administrative
support
occupations
Farming,
fishing, and
forestry
occupations
Construction,
extraction,
maintenance, 64,633
and repair
occupations:
Construction
and extraction 41,499
occupations
Installation,
maintenance,
and repair
occupations
Production,
transportation,
and material 52,154
moving
occupations:
Production
occupations
Transportation
and material
moving
occupations

29,596

124,994

155,417

84,059

4,814

23,134

19,133

33,021
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Margin
of Error

+/-1,768

+/-2,381

+/-5,392

+/-1,966

+/-2,429

+/-3,770

+/-3,159

+/-2,336

+/-6,377

+/-4,468

+/-4,389

+/-1,217

+/-4,461

+/-3,608

+/-2,365

+/-3,363

+/-2,326

+/-2,835

Employee
of private
company

workers

49.4%

50.8%

69.4%

64.6%

31.5%

91.4%

66.5%

64.1%

70.7%

76.7%

65.7%

79.9%

69.9%

71.0%

68.0%

77.8%

74.5%

79.6%

Margin
of
Error

+/-7.3

+/-4.5

+/-2.2

+-7.7

+/-6.4

+/-1.8

+/-4.7

+/-5.1

+/-2.1

+/-2.6

+/-2.8

+/-9.0

+/-3.3

+/-3.6

+/-5.6

+/-3.1

+/-5.6

+/-3.7

Self-
employed in
own
incorporated
business
workers

10.0%

6.3%

1.2%

3.0%

0.0%

0.7%

1.0%

2.7%

3.3%

5.3%

1.7%

6.0%

2.4%

3.2%

0.8%

2.7%

5.7%

1.0%

Margin
of
Error

+/-4.5

+/-2.9

+/-0.4

+/-2.3

+/-0.9

+/-0.5

+/-0.8

+/-1.5

+/-0.6

+/-1.2

+/-0.6

+/-6.1

+/-0.9

+/-1.2

+/-0.7

+/-1.2

+/-3.0

+/-0.8

Private
not-for-
profit
wage
and
salary
workers

3.4%

15.6%

3.9%

12.2%

1.6%

1.8%

5.1%

4.2%

4.9%

3.1%

6.4%

0.0%

1.7%

1.8%

1.5%

1.9%

1.4%

2.2%

Local,

state, and

Margin federal
of | government
Error workers
+/-1.9 9.5%
+/-3.7 22.0%
+/-0.8 18.4%
+/-4.1 10.5%
+/-1.3 66.9%
+/-1.0 4.8%
+/-1.9 17.4%
+/-1.8 9.2%
+/-0.8 14.8%
+/-1.1 3.7%
+/-1.2 24.2%
+/-3.5 8.7%
+/-0.8 13.6%
+/-1.1 9.0%
+/-1.1 21.8%
+/-0.8 12.0%
+/-0.9 10.8%
+/-1.1 12.7%
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incorporate
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Margin unpa
of fami
Error worke
+/-3.4 27.7
+/-3.1 5.3
+/-2.0 7.1
+/-5.0 9.7
+/-6.6 0.0
+/-1.5 13
+/-4.2 10.1
+/-3.1 19.8
+/-1.6 6.2
+/-1.4 11.2
+/-2.6 2.0
+/-5.8 5.4
+/-2.3 12.4
+/-2.3 15.0
+/-4.7 7.9
+/-2.4 5.6
+/-3.6 7.6
+/-3.0 4.4
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Se
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Employee own wage state, and workers ar
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Subject Total| of Error| workers| Error workers| Error| workers| Error workers| Error worke

PERCENT IMPUTED
Occupation 5.8% (X) X) (X) (X) X) X) (X) (X) X) (
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2007 American Community Survey

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling
variability is represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error
can be interpreted roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the
estimate plus the margin of error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the
ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of
nonsampling error is not represented in these tables.

Notes:

-Occupation codes are 4-digit codes and are based on Standard Occupational Classification 2000.

‘While the 2007 American Community Survey (ACS) data generally reflect the December 2006 Office of Management and Budget (OMB)
definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities
shown in ACS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities. The 2007
Puerto Rico Community Survey (PRCS) data generally reflect the December 2005 Office of Management and Budget (OMB) definitions of
metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in
PRCS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities.

-Estimates of urban and rural population, housing units, and characteristics reflect boundaries of urban areas defined based on Census
2000 data. Boundaries for urban areas have not been updated since Census 2000. As a result, data for urban and rural areas from the
ACS do not necessarily reflect the results of ongoing urbanization.

Explanation of Symbols:

1. An ** entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to
compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.

2. An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to
compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or
upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

3. An '-' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.

4. An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

5. An "**" entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended
distribution. A statistical test is not appropriate.

6. An "****' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not
appropriate.

7. An 'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the
number of sample cases is too small.

8. An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available. Selected migration, earnings, and income data are not available for
certain geographic areas due to problems with group quarters data collection and imputation. See Errata Note #44 for details.

The letters PDF or symbol }"“ indicate a document is in the Portable Document Format (PDF). To view the file you will
need the Adobe® Acrobat® Reader, which is available for free from the Adobe web site.
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