U.S. Census Bureau

American FactFinder

Hawaii

S2406. Occupation by Class of Worker for the Civilian Employed Population 16 Years and Over

Data Set: 2007 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Survey: American Community Survey

NOTE. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see Survey Methodology.

Total	Margin of Error	Employee of private company workers	Margin of Error	Self- employed in own incorporated business workers	of	salary	•		Margin of Error	employed own n incorporate busine workers as unpa fam worke
607,108	+/-7,240	61.6%	+/-1.1	3.8%	+/-0.4	6.3%	+/-0.5	20.5%	+/-0.8	7.8
205,096	+/-5,633	42.7%	+/-1.9	6.4%	+/-1.0	11.4%	+/-1.1	30.9%	+/-1.6	8.6
81,892	+/-4,451	53.8%	+/-2.5	10.3%	+/-1.8	8.6%	+/-1.4	15.9%	+/-1.9	11.4
56,707	+/-3,835	52.2%	+/-3.3	11.6%	+/-2.1	9.8%	+/-1.9	13.2%	+/-2.2	13.2
25,185	+/-2,997	57.3%	+/-5.2	7.3%	+/-2.9	5.9%	+/-2.0	22.2%	+/-4.2	7.3
123,204	+/-4,105	35.4%	+/-2.5	3.9%	+/-1.2	13.2%	+/-1.5	40.8%	+/-2.1	6.7
10,102	+/-1,394	50.8%	+/-6.6	0.4%	+/-0.8	7.1%	+/-3.2	36.1%	+/-6.7	5.5
10,413	+/-1,804	54.3%	+/-7.1	3.5%	+/-2.0	2.7%	+/-3.0	35.1%	+/-7.6	4.4
6,152	+/-1,176	36.9%	+/-8.2	2.6%	+/-2.5	14.1%	+/-6.4	41.9%	+/-9.1	4.6
11,420	+/-1,869	14.6%	+/-5.1	2.9%	+/-4.6	43.1%	+/-6.2	37.6%	+/-6.6	1.7
4,730	+/-1,159	34.6%	+/-10.3	12.1%	+/-6.7	7.5%	+/-7.1	31.9%	+/-9.1	13.9
37,484	+/-3,012	15.0%	+/-3.2	0.4%	+/-0.4	10.8%	+/-2.1	71.6%	+/-4.0	2.2
	607,108 205,096 81,892 56,707 25,185 123,204 10,102 10,413 6,152 11,420 4,730	Total of Error 607,108 +/-7,240 205,096 +/-5,633 81,892 +/-4,451 56,707 +/-3,835 25,185 +/-2,997 123,204 +/-4,105 10,102 +/-1,394 10,413 +/-1,804 6,152 +/-1,176 11,420 +/-1,869 4,730 +/-1,159	Margin of private company workers 607,108 +/-7,240 61.6% 205,096 +/-5,633 42.7% 81,892 +/-4,451 53.8% 56,707 +/-3,835 52.2% 25,185 +/-2,997 57.3% 123,204 +/-4,105 35.4% 10,102 +/-1,394 50.8% 10,413 +/-1,804 54.3% 6,152 +/-1,176 36.9% 11,420 +/-1,869 14.6% 4,730 +/-1,159 34.6%	Margin of private company workers Margin of Error Margin of Error 607,108 +/-7,240 61.6% +/-1.1 205,096 +/-5,633 42.7% +/-1.9 81,892 +/-4,451 53.8% +/-2.5 56,707 +/-3,835 52.2% +/-3.3 25,185 +/-2,997 57.3% +/-5.2 123,204 +/-4,105 35.4% +/-2.5 10,102 +/-1,394 50.8% +/-6.6 10,413 +/-1,804 54.3% +/-7.1 6,152 +/-1,176 36.9% +/-8.2 11,420 +/-1,869 14.6% +/-5.1 4,730 +/-1,159 34.6% +/-10.3	Margin of Error Employee of private company workers Margin of Error Asside Silvers Margin of Error Asside Silvers Asside Silvers </td <td>Margin of Error Employee of private company workers Margin of Error employed in own lousiness workers Margin of Error 607,108 +/-7,240 61.6% +/-1.1 3.8% +/-0.4 205,096 +/-5,633 42.7% +/-1.9 6.4% +/-1.0 81,892 +/-4,451 53.8% +/-2.5 10.3% +/-1.8 56,707 +/-3,835 52.2% +/-3.3 11.6% +/-2.1 25,185 +/-2,997 57.3% +/-5.2 7.3% +/-2.9 123,204 +/-4,105 35.4% +/-2.5 3.9% +/-1.2 10,102 +/-1,394 50.8% +/-6.6 0.4% +/-0.8 10,413 +/-1,804 54.3% +/-7.1 3.5% +/-2.0 6,152 +/-1,176 36.9% +/-8.2 2.6% +/-2.5 11,420 +/-1,869 14.6% +/-5.1 2.9% +/-4.6 4,730 +/-1,159 34.6% +/-10.3 12.1% +/-6.7</td> <td> Nargin of Employee of private company workers</td> <td> Total First Employee of private company workers First Margin of Error Ma</td> <td> Total Office Femployee of private workers Employee of private workers Ferror Margin Indicate workers Margin Mar</td> <td> Name</td>	Margin of Error Employee of private company workers Margin of Error employed in own lousiness workers Margin of Error 607,108 +/-7,240 61.6% +/-1.1 3.8% +/-0.4 205,096 +/-5,633 42.7% +/-1.9 6.4% +/-1.0 81,892 +/-4,451 53.8% +/-2.5 10.3% +/-1.8 56,707 +/-3,835 52.2% +/-3.3 11.6% +/-2.1 25,185 +/-2,997 57.3% +/-5.2 7.3% +/-2.9 123,204 +/-4,105 35.4% +/-2.5 3.9% +/-1.2 10,102 +/-1,394 50.8% +/-6.6 0.4% +/-0.8 10,413 +/-1,804 54.3% +/-7.1 3.5% +/-2.0 6,152 +/-1,176 36.9% +/-8.2 2.6% +/-2.5 11,420 +/-1,869 14.6% +/-5.1 2.9% +/-4.6 4,730 +/-1,159 34.6% +/-10.3 12.1% +/-6.7	Nargin of Employee of private company workers	Total First Employee of private company workers First Margin of Error Ma	Total Office Femployee of private workers Employee of private workers Ferror Margin Indicate workers Margin Mar	Name

Subject	Total	Margin of Error	Employee of private company workers	Margin of Error	Self- employed in own incorporated business workers	Margin of Error	Private not-for- profit wage and salary workers	Margin of Error	Local, state, and federal government workers	Margin of Error	Se employed own n incorporate busine: workers ar unpa fami worke
sports, and media occupations	13,307	+/-1,768	49.4%	+/-7.3	10.0%	+/-4.5	3.4%	+/-1.9	9.5%	+/-3.4	27.7
Healthcare practitioner and technical occupations	29,596	+/-2,381	50.8%	+/-4.5	6.3%	+/-2.9	15.6%	+/-3.7	22.0%	+/-3.1	5.3
Service occupations:	124,994	+/-5,392	69.4%	+/-2.2	1.2%	+/-0.4	3.9%	+/-0.8	18.4%	+/-2.0	7.1
Healthcare support occupations	11,958	+/-1,966	64.6%	+/-7.7	3.0%	+/-2.3	12.2%	+/-4.1	10.5%	+/-5.0	9.7
Protective service occupations	18,752	+/-2,429	31.5%	+/-6.4	0.0%	+/-0.9	1.6%	+/-1.3	66.9%	+/-6.6	0.0
Food preparation and serving related occupations	43,776	+/-3,770	91.4%	+/-1.8	0.7%	+/-0.5	1.8%	+/-1.0	4.8%	+/-1.5	1.3
Building and grounds cleaning and maintenance occupations	29,231	+/-3,159	66.5%	+/-4.7	1.0%	+/-0.8	5.1%	+/-1.9	17.4%	+/-4.2	10.1
Personal care and service occupations	21,277	+/-2,336	64.1%	+/-5.1	2.7%	+/-1.5	4.2%	+/-1.8	9.2%	+/-3.1	19.8
Sales and office occupations:	155,417	+/-6,377	70.7%	+/-2.1	3.3%	+/-0.6	4.9%	+/-0.8	14.8%	+/-1.6	6.2
Sales and related occupations	71,358	+/-4,468	76.7%	+/-2.6	5.3%	+/-1.2	3.1%	+/-1.1	3.7%	+/-1.4	11.2
Office and administrative support occupations	84,059	+/-4,389	65.7%	+/-2.8	1.7%	+/-0.6	6.4%	+/-1.2	24.2%	+/-2.6	2.0
Farming, fishing, and forestry occupations	4,814	+/-1,217	79.9%	+/-9.0	6.0%	+/-6.1	0.0%	+/-3.5	8.7%	+/-5.8	5.4
Construction, extraction, maintenance, and repair occupations:	64,633	+/-4,461	69.9%	+/-3.3	2.4%	+/-0.9	1.7%	+/-0.8	13.6%	+/-2.3	12.4
Construction and extraction occupations	41,499	+/-3,608	71.0%	+/-3.6	3.2%	+/-1.2	1.8%	+/-1.1	9.0%	+/-2.3	15.0
Installation, maintenance, and repair occupations	23,134	+/-2,365	68.0%	+/-5.6	0.8%	+/-0.7	1.5%	+/-1.1	21.8%	+/-4.7	7.9
Production, transportation, and material moving occupations:	52,154	+/-3,363	77.8%	+/-3.1	2.7%	+/-1.2	1.9%	+/-0.8	12.0%	+/-2.4	5.6
Production occupations	19,133	+/-2,326	74.5%	+/-5.6	5.7%	+/-3.0	1.4%	+/-0.9	10.8%	+/-3.6	7.6
Transportation and material moving occupations	33,021	+/-2,835	79.6%	+/-3.7	1.0%	+/-0.8	2.2%	+/-1.1	12.7%	+/-3.0	4.4

Subject	Total	Margin of Error	Employee of private company workers	Margin of Error	Self- employed in own incorporated business workers	Margin of	salary	Margin of Error	government	Margin of Error	Se employed own n incorporate busine: workers ai unpa fami worke
PERCENT IMPL	JTED										
Occupation	5.8%	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2007 American Community Survey

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability is represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error can be interpreted roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the estimate plus the margin of error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of nonsampling error is not represented in these tables.

Notes:

- ·Occupation codes are 4-digit codes and are based on Standard Occupational Classification 2000.
- ·While the 2007 American Community Survey (ACS) data generally reflect the December 2006 Office of Management and Budget (OMB) definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in ACS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities. The 2007 Puerto Rico Community Survey (PRCS) data generally reflect the December 2005 Office of Management and Budget (OMB) definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the principal cities shown in PRCS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic entities.
- Estimates of urban and rural population, housing units, and characteristics reflect boundaries of urban areas defined based on Census 2000 data. Boundaries for urban areas have not been updated since Census 2000. As a result, data for urban and rural areas from the ACS do not necessarily reflect the results of ongoing urbanization.

Explanation of Symbols:

- 1. An '**' entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.
- 2. An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution.
- 3. An '-' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.
- 4. An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.
- 5. An '***' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A statistical test is not appropriate.
- 6. An '*****' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not appropriate.
- 7. An 'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of sample cases is too small.
- 8. An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available. Selected migration, earnings, and income data are not available for certain geographic areas due to problems with group quarters data collection and imputation. See Errata Note #44 for details.

The letters PDF or symbol indicate a document is in the Portable Document Format (PDF). To view the file you will need the Adobe® Acrobat® Reader, which is available for **free** from the Adobe web site.